barbican

Pre-installation press image form

1.

Encounters: Giacometti Barbican Art Gallery May 2025 – May 2026 #EncountersGiacometti @barbicancentre

PLEASE CONTACT THE PRESS TEAM (DETAILS BELOW) FOR HIGH-RES COPIES



Encounters: Giacometti Alberto Giacometti holding Three Men Walking 1940s Photo: anonymous Silver print on paper 11.9 x 17.2 cm Archives Fondation Giacometti © Succession Alberto Giacometti / Adagp, Paris 2024



Encounters: Giacometti
Alberto Giacometti in the studio
Photo: Michel Sima
Before June 1951
Silver print on paper
6.1 x 5 cm
Archives Fondation Giacometti
© Succession Alberto Giacometti / Adagp, Paris
2024



Encounters: Giacometti Alberto Giacometti Walking Man I 1960 Bronze 180,5 x 27 x 97 cm
© Succession Alberto Giacometti / Adagp, Paris 2024



4. Encounters: Giacometti Huma Bhabha, 2022. Photo by Daniel Dorsa. Courtesy David Zwirner.



 Encounters: Giacometti Portrait of Mona Hatoum, London Studio 2019 © The Japan Art Association The Sankei Shimbun (Photo by Mizuho Miyazaki)

IMPORTANT CREDIT AND PICTURE INFORMATION

These images may only be used for publicity purposes in connection with Encounters: Giacometti, Barbican Centre, May 2025 – May 2026, which must be credited appropriately. The images may NOT be cropped, bled off the page, overprinted with text, or altered in any way and may not be passed to any third parties without further permission. All caption information, as given beneath each image, MUST appear whenever an image is reproduced.

If you have any queries, please contact: <u>visualartspress@barbican.org.uk</u>



6. Encounters: Giacometti Artist Lynda Benglis with Ghost Dance/Pedmarks © Jonathan Pow

AFTER USING AN IMAGE/S FOR PUBLICATION

Please email a link or PDF of your article to us at <u>visualartspress@barbican.org.uk</u>

Or send a copy to: Communications - Visual Arts Barbican Centre Silk Street, London, EC2Y 8DS

Thank you for your help with maintaining our records, we look forward to hearing from you.

Barbican Press room All Barbican Centre press releases, news announcements and the Communications team's contact details are listed on our website at <u>https://www.barbican.org.uk/our-story/press-</u>room